#### 502581439 11/25/2013

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2627484

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PIETER-JAN BOONE	11/14/2013
LOU BERGANDI	11/15/2013
FEROZ GORA	11/14/2013
DAVID KASHTAN	11/15/2013
DAVID M. T. TING	11/15/2013
MICHAEL MICHLIN	11/15/2013
ALAIN SLAK	11/17/2013
TARAS LUSHNEY	11/15/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	IMPRIVATA, INC.
Street Address:	10 MAGUIRE ROAD
Internal Address:	BUILDING 1, SUITE 125
City:	LEXINGTON
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02421

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14055527

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)373-6001 202.373.6000 Phone:

IPDocket@bingham.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: **BINGHAM MCCUTCHEN LLP** 

Address Line 1: 2020 K STREET NW

WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006-1803 Address Line 4:

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0001 502581439

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	IPV-032/7312462001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SABINE M. VOLKMER WARD
Signature:	/Sabine M. Volkmer Ward/
Date:	11/25/2013
Total Attachments: 10 source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif source=Executed Assignment#page10.tif	

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0002

# PATENT APPLICATION Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned, inventor:

PIETER-JAN BOONE
LOU BERGANDI
FEROZ GORA
DAVID KASHTAN
DAVID M. T. TING
MICHAEL MICHLIN
ROBERT CALDER
ALAIN SLAK
and
TARAS LUSHNEY

Who has created a certain invention for which an application for United States Letters Patent entitled Secure, Non-Disruptive Firmware Updating, was filed at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on October 16, 2013 and assigned U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/055,527.

Do hereby sell, assign and transfer to Imprivata, Inc., a corporation having a place of business at 10 Maguire Road, Bldg 1, Suite 125, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said invention and said application and to any and all inventions described in said application for the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries; and in and to any and all provisionals, continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, and all other applications for Letters Patent relating thereto which have been or shall be filed in the United States, its territorial possession and/or any foreign countries, and all rights, together with all priority rights, under any of the international conventions, unions, agreements, act, and treaties, including all future conventions, unions, agreements, acts, and treaties;

Agrees that Imprivata, Inc., hereinafter referred to as Assignee, may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said invention and said inventions, hereinafter referred to as said invention, in its own name, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and all foreign countries; and that, when requested to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the undersigned will execute all continuations-in-part, continuations, divisions, substitutes, reissues, extensions thereof, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, testify in any legal or quasi legal proceedings; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said invention and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing, maintaining and enforcing

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0003 proper patent protection for said invention and for vesting title to said invention and all applications for patents on said invention in said Assignee, successors, assigns, or legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same has herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Assignor hereby grants the following individuals the power to insert on this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document:

## Bingham McCutchen LLP

Assignor acknowledges an obligation of assignment of this invention to Assignee at the time the invention was made.

IN THE TESTIMONY WHEREOF I have hereunto set my signature on the date indicated below.

United States of America
State of Massachusetts ss.:
County of May of Ma

2

A/75829107.1

PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0004

## Assignment for 14/035,527 Attorney Docket No. IPV-032/7312462001

		ø		
		<		
		Simumone.	LOUBERGANDI	
13.1	/ 15 /13			
rate:	<u> </u>	*******	and the same of th	Asset V
			and the state of t	
inited States of A	merice	•	and the state of t	
tate of	***************************************	) 88%	market the contract of the con	
lounty of	***************************************	)	Marting the state of the state	
		خ.		
on this	day of		p 12 before me	
ersonally came	LOU BER	*******************	$\sum$ to me known to be the individ	iuni
	vho executed the foregr	onig il) <b>an ba</b> ntat	, and soknowledged execution	
fthe same.		WT.		
	nterftente pretint	1		
	See	actor de	y Public	·····
	and the same	k accesses	2 x abota	
- Therefore to	Kings			
ST. Prilitar Ward				
Markethorn				
3 starpell accounted				
ę.				
			FEROZ GORA	*************
			11.11.11.11.11.11.12.2	
ete:				
***************************************	***************************************			
faited States of A	america	<b>}</b>		
tate of		) <b>58.</b> :		
County of	biccondition and the second	<b></b>		
	***************************************	o decide comment		
on this	day of	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	, before me	
ersonally came	FEROZ		, to me known to be the individ	iuel
escribed in and v	vivo executed the foregr	insmunisni gaid	and acknowledged execution	
f the same.				
		Samuel	120 3 44	
		Notar	y Public	

3

A 75828387 £

State of California  County of <u>San Dieg</u>	0	
On // /5/30/3 before m	e, <i>Van</i>	CEA Month'O Motary Public Here Insent Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared	UIS Edi	word Bergandi Name(s) of Signerial
VARESSA BRONTIJO  Commission o 198592: Notary Public - Cellforni San Dispo County St Carson San St 23. 2	er si to (n)	ho proved to me on the basis of satisfactor vidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) (is to be some some that he she/they executed the same some that he she/they executed the same some/their authorized capacity(ies), and that the she/their signature(s) on the instrument the proon(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the proon(s) acted, executed the instrument.  Certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the way of the State of California that the foregoing aragraph is true and correct.  ITNESS my hand and official seal.
and could prevent fraudule	equired by law, it nt removal and re	AL  may prove valuable to persons relying on the document pattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	ni	
Title or Type of Document:		
Document Date:		+ <del>71</del> .
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: _		
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(		was an
Signer's Name:		Signer's Name:
Corporate Officer — Title(s):  Individual	iso elomento	☐ Corporate Officer — Title(s):
	of estender op of thumb here	OJESIGNES
Attorney in Fact	de ou minuro pese	☐ Attorney in Fact
☐ Trustee		☐ Trustee
Guardian or Conservator		Guardian or Conservator
1		☐ Other:
Other:		<b>1</b>
Other: Signer Is Representing:		Signer Is Representing:

**PATENT REEL: 031669 FRAME: 0006** 

		LOU BERGANDI
Date:		
United States of An	nerica )	)
State of County of		ss.:
County of	)	,
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	LOU BERGANI	
	no executed the foregoing in	strument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
		Notary Public
		- n
		funda a
		7667 h
		FEROZ GORA
Date: 11/14	/2013	
Date.	_/	
United States of An	nerica )	
State of	Massachusetts )	   \$5.:
County of	Middlese x )	)
ush	0 1	44.0
On this 44	day of	
personally came	FEROZ GORA	
	io executed the foregoing in	astrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		
		May & Smolar
		Notary Public
	MARY K. SMOLEN  Notary Public	
	Massachusetts Commission Expires Aug 31, 2018	
	· Oummission Express Aug \$1, 2018	

3

			V A
			1/20/14
· ·			DAVID KASHTAN
Date:	15/13		
United States of An State of County of		971112 ) ss.:	
On this $\sqrt{5}$	day of	Northbur.	20/3 , before me
personally came		D KASHTAN	, to me known to be the individual
			t; and acknowledged execution
of the same.	ELLE MUELLER		Duille_
Notary I Sant	ssion # 1991388 Public - California 8 Cruz County Expires Oct 14, 2018		ry Public
			DAVID M. T. TING
Date:			
United States of Am State of	ierica	) ) ss.:	
County of	***************************************	7	
· un an annual and in the control of	: <del>;</del>	······································	
On this	day of	<b>*</b>	, before me
personally came	DAVII	D.M. T. TING	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who of the same.	o executed the	foregoing instrument,	t, and acknowledged execution
		Δ	
		Notar	ry Public

		DAVID KASHTAN
Date:		
United States of An	nerica )	)
State of		) ss.:
County of		
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	DAVID KASHTA	AN , to me known to be the individual
of the same.		nstrument, and acknowledged execution
		Notary Public
يسو د او او	e Amiliane	DAVID M. T. TING
Date:	72013	
United States of An	nerica ,	
State of	Massachusetts	) SS.2
County of	Middlescx )	<b>,</b>
On this 15th	day of <u>Novemb</u>	1013 , before me
personally came	DAVID M. T. TIP	<del></del>
	o executed the foregoing in	nstrument, and acknowledged execution
of the same.		May K Amoles
	MARY K. SMOLEN  Motory Public  Mossechuseits	Notary Public
	Commission Expires Aug 31, 2018	

4

A/75829107.1

	<u> </u>
····	MICHAEL MICHLIN
Date: $\frac{11/45/20/S}{}$	
United States of America	
State of MassachuseHs) ss.:	
County of <u>Moddle sex</u> )	
On this 15th day of November personally came MICHAEL MICHLIN	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrum	
of the same.	on a l
	May K Amoly 1860
MARY K. SMOLEN Notary Public Massachuselts Commission Expires Aug 31, 2018	otary Public
	R-B. Com
	ROBERT CALDER
Date: ///4/2013	
United States of America	
State of <u>Massachuse Hs</u> ) ss.: County of <u>Middle sex</u>	
On this 14th day of November	before me
personally came ROBERT CALDER	, to me known to be the individual
described in and who executed the foregoing instrun	THE PARTY OF THE P
of the same.	May Khaler
N	otary Public
MARY K. SMOLEN Notary Public Massachuselts Commission Expires Aug 31, 2018	

	•	alain Slah
		ALAIN SLAK
Date: Novembe	r 17, 2013	
United States of Ame	erica	)
State of		) ss.:
County of		
On this	day of	, before me
personally came	ALAIN S	LAK , to me known to be the individual
of the same.	vaccated the forego	oing instrument, and acknowledged execution
		Notary Public
Date:		TARAS LUSHNEY
Witness:		
Date:		

## Assignment for 14/055,527 Attorney Docket No. IPV-032/7312462001

		ALAIN SLAK
ate:		
Inited States of Au	nerica )	
tate of	) :	s.:
ounty of		
n this	day of	, before me
ersonally came	ALAIN SLAK	, to me known to be the individual
		Notary Public
Nave n	Ber 15 2013	
Date:		TARAS LUSHNEY
Witness:	a.	
	nboz 16,2013	
Date;		Andria Yennadia

6

A/75829107.1

**RECORDED: 11/25/2013**